
RAJA BALWANT 

SINGH 

ENGINEERING 

TECHNICAL 

CAMPUS, 

BICHPURI, AGRA 

NIRF 

OVERALL DATA 

2023-24 



National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Raja Balwant Singh Engineering Technical Campus [IR-O-C-46018]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 540 540 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 63 63 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1056 293 1349 1317 32 0 40 644 42 0 0 642

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

7 3 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 540 352 2019-20 46 2021-22 318 195 280000(Two Lakh
eighty Thousand)

0

2019-20 540 391 2020-21 55 2022-23 362 266 340000(three lac fourty
thousand)

0

2020-21 540 402 2021-22 44 2023-24 327 213 280000(Two Lac
eighty thousand)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 72 18 2021-22 18 2 240000(Two lac forty
thousand only)

0

2021-22 72 13 2022-23 5 2 360000(three lac sixty
thousand)

0

2022-23 63 12 2023-24 6 2 300000(Three lac only) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

PG (Student pursuing MD/MS/DNB program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here)

Number of students pursuing PG (MD/MS/DNB) program 0

No. of students Graduating in PG (MD/MS/DNB) program

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 419055 (FOUR LAC NINTEEN THOUSAND FIFTY FIVE ) 1927321 (NINTEEN LAC TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE ONLY)

1187602 (Eleven Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1558284 (FIFTEEN LAC FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED EIGHTY FOUR)

1147408 (ELEVEN LAC FOURTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED ONLY)

2589632 (Twenty Five Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Two)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Studios 0 (ZERO) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

15805158 (ONE CRORE FIFTY EIGHT LAC FIVE
THOUSAND  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

26238453 (TWO CRORE SIXTY TWO LAC THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THREE ONLY)

21927184 (Two Crore Nineteen Lac Twenty Seven Thousand
One Hundred Eighty Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 104633490 (TEN CRORE FORTY SIX LAC THIRTY THREE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINTY)

97293979 (NINE CRORE SEVENTY TWO LACS NINTY
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE
ONLY)

89297136 (Eight Crore Ninety Two Lac Ninety Seven
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5397800 (FIFTY THREE LAC NINTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDREED)

20273139 (TWO CRORE TWO LAC SEVENTY THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE ONLY)

21040804 (Two Crore Ten Lac Forty Thousand Eight Hundred
Four)



Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1692223 (SIXTEEN LAC NINTY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)

103016 (ONE LAC THREE THOUSAND SIXTEEN ONLY) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 1 2 3

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2922000 2922000 1517280

Amount Received in Words Twenty nine lac twenty two thousand twenty nine lac twenty two thousand only Fifteen lac seventeen thousand two hundred and eighty

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management
Development Programs

0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging
& Boarding Charges)

0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation



NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? NO

Multiple Entry/Exit and Indian Knowledge System

1. Has your institution implemented multiple entry/exit in your institution? YES

2. Has your institution been teaching courses in Indian Languages? YES

3. Has your institution introduced courses on Indian Knowledge System? YES

4. Has your institution established the Grievance Redressal Cell? YES

5. Is your institution admitting students through National and State Level entrance exam? YES

Sustainable Living Practices

1. What specific programs does the institution/university have in place to reduce or eliminate single-use plastics on campus?

• Ban on single-use plastic items (e.g., straws, cutlery, plates)

2. What actions has the institution/university taken to reduce its carbon footprint? (Select all that apply)

• Renewable energy installations

3. What is the level of recycling infrastructure available on your campus?

• Comprehensive infrastructure (bins, awareness, collection systems)

4. What type of rainwater harvesting system has been implemented at your institution/university?

• Rooftop Rainwater Harvesting System

• Percolation Pit System

• Storage Tank System

5.Which renewable energy sources are installed on your institution/ university campus ? (Please select all that apply)

• Solar Panels

6. What is the institution’s approach to minimizing food waste?

• Food donation programs

• Composting systems

• Sustainable food procurement

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Ankit Bisariya 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 118 No 24-08-2020 21-02-2024 Regular

2 DEEPAK KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 07-10-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

3 Dr Amit Yadav 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 27-08-2020 -- Regular



4 Dr Brajesh Singh
Kushwah

62 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 297 No 10-09-2001 03-08-2024 Regular

5 Dr Pankaj Gupta 48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 329 Yes 13-09-2004 -- Regular

6 Dr Shachi Pati
Pandey

48 Professor Male Ph.D 245 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

7 Er Arun Singh 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Regular

8 Er Jay Kumar 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

9 Er Rahul Yadav 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 30-06-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

10 Kuldeep Singh 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 13-10-2005 12-01-2022 Regular

11 MS MADHUMITA
DUA

27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular

12 Mukta Yadav 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular

13 Shubham Chauhan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 05-11-2020 -- Regular

14 Alok Singh Jadon 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 167 Yes 22-02-2011 -- Regular

15 Atul Jain 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 No 01-08-2018 29-07-2024 Regular

16 Dr Amit Agarwal 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

17 Dr ASTHA MISHRA 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 No 15-04-2024 01-11-2024 Regular

18 Dr Namrata Gupta 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 244 Yes 06-09-2006 -- Regular

19 Dr Satakshi Mishra 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 27 Yes 01-10-2022 -- Regular

20 Er Amit Pratap
Singh

44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 24-09-2007 -- Regular

21 Er Disha Mishra 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 14 Yes 13-10-2023 -- Regular

22 Er Pratul Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 31 Yes 31-05-2022 -- Regular

23 Er Yugal Pachori 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 29-08-2022 15-10-2022 Regular

24 Ms Garima Singh 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) No 18-04-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

25 Ms Suprabha
Sharma

39 Assistant Professor Female MBA No 25-01-2022 07-04-2022 Regular

26 Ramgopal Sharma 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 208 No 01-04-2019 30-09-2024 Regular

27 VENKATESWARA
RAO BELLA

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 01-01-2011 -- Regular

28 Abhishek Kumar
Singh

33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 12 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

29 Ashish Kabra 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 01-01-2019 01-08-2022 Regular

30 DIVYA SINGH
CHAUHAN

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 22 Yes 21-03-2023 -- Regular

31 Dr Ashok Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 06-10-2005 29-05-2023 Regular

32 Dr Lavkush Sharma 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 244 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular



33 Dr Sanjay Upadhyay 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 291 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

34 Er Akanksha Mudgal 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 28 Yes 29-09-2022 -- Regular

35 Er Diksha 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 30-06-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

36 Er Pankaj Verma 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 28 Yes 29-09-2022 -- Regular

37 Er Upendra Pal
Singh

45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 07-01-2013 -- Regular

38 Ms Deeksha
Saraswat

31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 28 Yes 25-08-2022 -- Regular

39 MS PUSHPLATA
SINGH

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

40 Rahul Agarwal 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 179 Yes 19-08-2020 -- Regular

41 UPENDRA SINGH
SOLANKI

25 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 2 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

42 Anurag Kulshrestha 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 01-01-2011 -- Regular

43 Desh Deepak
Lawania

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 19 Yes 26-04-2023 -- Regular

44 Dr Ashish Khare 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 05-09-2006 -- Regular

45 Dr Dushyant Singh 42 Professor Male Ph.D 237 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

46 Dr Saloni Srivastava 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 78 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

47 DR SHYAMVEER
SINGH

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes 05-11-2012 -- Regular

48 Er Devendra Singh 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 29-09-2022 19-03-2023 Regular

49 ER NARESH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 5 Yes 16-04-2024 -- Regular

50 Er Ritesh Kumar 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 Yes 30-06-2022 -- Regular

51 Mr Sunil Garg 46 Assistant Professor Male MSW 32 Yes 19-04-2022 -- Regular

52 MS NISHU BILONIA 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

53 Pramit Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

54 TUSHAR KANT 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 36 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

55 ABHISHEK DIXIT 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 Yes 24-04-2017 -- Regular

56 Ar AMIT SINGH 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 116 No 01-08-2018 04-01-2024 Regular

57 DHAWAL ASTHANA 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 21 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

58 Dr Ashish Shukla 46 Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 05-09-2006 -- Regular

59 Dr Hemlata Singh 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular

60 Dr SANJAY GUPTA 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

61 Dr Soumya Rathore 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Regular

62 Er DHANANJALI
SINGH

30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 88 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular



63 Er Nisha Sharma 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 26 Yes 09-01-2022 -- Regular

64 Er Rituja 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 37 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Regular

65 MR YOGENDRA
SINGH

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

66 Ms Prachi
Kushrestha

24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 5 Yes 15-10-2024 -- Regular

67 Prof Vivek Kumar
Srivastava

46 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 23-09-2005 -- Regular

68 UPASANA SAPRA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 93 Yes 08-10-2024 -- Regular

69 Aman Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

70 DEEPAK
AGRAWAL

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

71 Dr Amit Kumar
Singh

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 242 Yes 08-12-2006 -- Regular

72 Dr Brajesh Kumar
Singh

46 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 297 Yes 10-09-2001 -- Regular

73 Dr NITIN AGARWAL 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 16-01-2006 -- Regular

74 Dr Satya Bhan
Kulshrestha

51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

75 Er Anuj Sharma 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 No 01-08-2018 30-11-2024 Regular

76 ER HITENDRA
SINGH

41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech No 01-08-2018 15-03-2022 Regular

77 Er RAGHVENDRA
KUMAR SINGH

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 20-08-2023 -- Regular

78 Gaurav Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 11-05-2020 -- Regular

79 MS JYOTI SINGH 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

80 MS TEJASHWANI
AWASTHI

26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 5 Yes 08-04-2024 -- Regular

81 Rohit Sharma 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 101 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

82 Anshul Kumar Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 31-08-2020 -- Regular

83 Deepesh Sharma 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 90 Yes 08-09-2020 -- Regular

84 Dr Apoorva Behari
Lal

54 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 07-04-1999 -- Regular

85 Dr devbrat Pundhir 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular

86 DR PRAMOD
SHARMA

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular

87 Dr Shraddha Rani
Singh

48 Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 16-03-1999 -- Regular

88 Er Ashwini
Srivastava

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 14-06-2022 15-06-2022 Regular

89 Er Keshav Singh 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular



90 Er RAJESH KUMAR 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 19-04-2023 -- Regular

91 Mohit Nigam 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 10-11-2012 -- Regular

92 Ms NEHA SHARMA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 27-10-2023 -- Regular

93 Navneet Kumar
Gupta

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Regular

94 Thakurendra Singh 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 268 Yes 20-09-2007 -- Regular
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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: ENGINEERING
Submitted Institute Data for NIRF'2025'
Institute Name: Raja Balwant Singh Engineering Technical Campus [IR-E-C-46018]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 540 540 540 540 - -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 63 63 - - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

1056 293 1349 1317 32 0 40 644 42 0 0 642

PG [2 Year
Program(s)]

7 3 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students
admitted through

Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2018-19 540 352 2019-20 46 2021-22 318 195 280000(Two Lakh
Eighty Thousand)

0

2019-20 540 391 2020-21 55 2022-23 363 266 340000(three lac fourty
thousant)

0

2020-21 540 402 2021-22 44 2023-24 327 213 280000(Two Lakh
eighty thousand)

0

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 72 18 2021-22 18 2 240000(Two lac forty
thousand only)

0

2021-22 72 13 2022-23 5 2 360000(three lac sixty
thousand)

0

2022-23 63 12 2023-24 6 2 300000(Three lac only) 0



Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2023-24 Students admitted in the academic year 2024-25 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 419055 (Four Lac nineteen thousand fifty five) 1927321 (NINTEEN LAC TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED TWENTY ONE ONLY)

1187602 (Eleven Lac Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred
Two)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 1558284 (Fifteen Lac Fifty eight thousand two hundred eighty
four)

1147408 (ELEVEN LAC FOURTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED ONLY )

2589632 (Twenty Five Lac Eighty Nine Thousand Six Hundred
Thirty Two)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

15805158 (ONE CRORE FIFTY EIGHT LAC FIVE
THOUSAND  ONE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

26238453 (TWO CRORE SIXTY TWO LAC THIRTY EIGHT
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THREE ONLY)

21927184 (Two Crore Nineteen Lac Twenty Seven Thousand
One Hundred Eighty Four)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 104633490 (TEN CRORE FORTY SIX LAC THIRTY THREE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINTY)

97293979 (NINE CRORE SEVENTY TWO LACS NINTY
THREE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE ONLY
)

89297136 (Eight Crore Ninety Two Lac Ninety Seven
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Six)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5397800 (FIFTY THREE LAC NINTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDREED)

20273139 (TWO CRORE TWO LAC SEVENTY THREE
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY NINE ONLY)

21040804 (Two Crore Ten Lac Forty Thousand Eight Hundred
Four)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1692223 (SIXTEEN LAC NINTY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED TWENTY THREE)

103016 (ONE LAC THREE THOUSAND SIXTEEN ONLY ) 0 (Zero)

IPR

Calendar year 2023 2022 2021

No. of Patents Published 1 2 3

No. of Patents Granted 0 1 0



Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 2 2 1

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 1

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2922000 2922000 1517280

Amount Received in Words Twenty nine lac twenty two thousand Twenty nine lac twenty two thousand only Fifteen Lac Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred Eighty

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Amount Received in Words Zero Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Prof Vivek Kumar
Srivastava

46 Professor Male Ph.D 241 Yes 23-09-2005 -- Regular

2 Dr Brajesh Kumar
Singh

46 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 297 Yes 10-09-2001 -- Regular

3 Dr Lavkush Sharma 43 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 244 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

4 Dr Ashok Kumar 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D No 06-10-2005 29-05-2023 Regular

5 Aman Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 126 Yes 08-01-2018 -- Regular

6 Ramgopal Sharma 43 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 208 No 01-04-2019 30-09-2024 Regular

7 Alok Singh Jadon 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 167 Yes 22-02-2011 -- Regular

8 Rohit Sharma 34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 101 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

9 Anshul Kumar Singh 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 120 Yes 31-08-2020 -- Regular

10 Gaurav Singh 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 132 Yes 11-05-2020 -- Regular



11 Dr Brajesh Singh
Kushwah

62 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 297 No 10-09-2001 03-08-2024 Regular

12 Dr Pankaj Gupta 48 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 329 Yes 13-09-2004 -- Regular

13 Dr Amit Agarwal 46 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 311 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

14 Anurag Kulshrestha 52 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 336 Yes 01-01-2011 -- Regular

15 Atul Jain 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 No 01-08-2018 29-07-2024 Regular

16 Ashish Kabra 42 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 01-01-2019 01-08-2022 Regular

17 Er Arun Singh 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Regular

18 Ankit Bisariya 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 118 No 24-08-2020 21-02-2024 Regular

19 Deepesh Sharma 29 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 90 Yes 08-09-2020 -- Regular

20 Dr Apoorva Behari
Lal

54 Professor Male Ph.D 324 Yes 07-04-1999 -- Regular

21 Dr Ashish Khare 44 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 05-09-2006 -- Regular

22 Er Amit Pratap
Singh

44 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 Yes 24-09-2007 -- Regular

23 Dr Soumya Rathore 36 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 65 Yes 21-08-2020 -- Regular

24 Dr Shraddha Rani
Singh

48 Professor Female Ph.D 298 Yes 16-03-1999 -- Regular

25 Kuldeep Singh 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 13-10-2005 12-01-2022 Regular

26 VENKATESWARA
RAO BELLA

38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 180 Yes 01-01-2011 -- Regular

27 Mohit Nigam 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 10-11-2012 -- Regular

28 Er Upendra Pal
Singh

45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 07-01-2013 -- Regular

29 Er Jay Kumar 43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 240 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

30 Er Anuj Sharma 40 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 216 No 01-08-2018 30-11-2024 Regular

31 Dr Dushyant Singh 42 Professor Male Ph.D 237 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

32 Dr Shachi Pati
Pandey

48 Professor Male Ph.D 245 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

33 Dr Ashish Shukla 46 Professor Male Ph.D 247 Yes 05-09-2006 -- Regular

34 Dr Namrata Gupta 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 244 Yes 06-09-2006 -- Regular

35 Dr Amit Kumar
Singh

43 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 242 Yes 08-12-2006 -- Regular

36 Thakurendra Singh 44 Assistant Professor Male M.E. 268 Yes 20-09-2007 -- Regular

37 Mukta Yadav 32 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 132 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular

38 Dr Hemlata Singh 44 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 97 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular

39 Dr devbrat Pundhir 33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 97 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular



40 Dr Satya Bhan
Kulshrestha

51 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 78 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

41 Dr Saloni Srivastava 38 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 78 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

42 Pramit Sharma 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

43 Rahul Agarwal 38 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 179 Yes 19-08-2020 -- Regular

44 Dr Amit Yadav 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 107 Yes 27-08-2020 -- Regular

45 Shubham Chauhan 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 144 Yes 05-11-2020 -- Regular

46 DEEPAK KUMAR 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 07-10-2020 -- Adhoc / Contractual

47 DR SHYAMVEER
SINGH

47 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 199 Yes 05-11-2012 -- Regular

48 DR PRAMOD
SHARMA

54 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 315 Yes 01-01-2019 -- Regular

49 ER HITENDRA
SINGH

41 Associate Professor Male M.Tech No 01-08-2018 15-03-2022 Regular

50 Ms Deeksha
Saraswat

31 Assistant Professor Female MBA 28 Yes 25-08-2022 -- Regular

51 Ms Garima Singh 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc(Phy) No 18-04-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

52 Dr Satakshi Mishra 48 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 27 Yes 01-10-2022 -- Regular

53 Mr Sunil Garg 46 Assistant Professor Male MSW 32 Yes 19-04-2022 -- Regular

54 Ms Suprabha
Sharma

39 Assistant Professor Female MBA No 25-01-2022 07-04-2022 Regular

55 Er Akanksha Mudgal 31 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 28 Yes 29-09-2022 -- Regular

56 Er Pankaj Verma 33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 28 Yes 29-09-2022 -- Regular

57 Er Rituja 33 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 37 Yes 22-11-2021 -- Regular

58 Er Devendra Singh 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 29-09-2022 19-03-2023 Regular

59 Er Ritesh Kumar 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 30 Yes 30-06-2022 -- Regular

60 Er Yugal Pachori 36 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 29-08-2022 15-10-2022 Regular

61 Er Rahul Yadav 37 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 30-06-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

62 Er Diksha 28 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech No 30-06-2022 15-07-2022 Regular

63 Er Ashwini
Srivastava

33 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech No 14-06-2022 15-06-2022 Regular

64 Er Pratul Sharma 31 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 31 Yes 31-05-2022 -- Regular

65 DIVYA SINGH
CHAUHAN

27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 22 Yes 21-03-2023 -- Regular

66 DHAWAL ASTHANA 32 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 21 Yes 17-04-2023 -- Regular

67 Er Nisha Sharma 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 26 Yes 09-01-2022 -- Regular

68 DEEPAK
AGRAWAL

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 72 Yes 03-04-2023 -- Regular

69 Er Disha Mishra 27 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 14 Yes 13-10-2023 -- Regular



70 Er Keshav Singh 26 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 25 Yes 07-11-2022 -- Regular

71 Desh Deepak
Lawania

27 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 19 Yes 26-04-2023 -- Regular

72 Navneet Kumar
Gupta

28 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 36 Yes 18-09-2023 -- Regular

73 Dr Sanjay Upadhyay 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 291 Yes 20-09-2005 -- Regular

74 Ar AMIT SINGH 35 Assistant Professor Male M.Arch. 116 No 01-08-2018 04-01-2024 Regular

75 UPASANA SAPRA 35 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 93 Yes 08-10-2024 -- Regular

76 UPENDRA SINGH
SOLANKI

25 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 2 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

77 ABHISHEK DIXIT 41 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 162 Yes 24-04-2017 -- Regular

78 Er RAGHVENDRA
KUMAR SINGH

35 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 108 Yes 20-08-2023 -- Regular

79 Dr ASTHA MISHRA 31 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 6 No 15-04-2024 01-11-2024 Regular

80 Dr NITIN AGARWAL 42 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 209 Yes 16-01-2006 -- Regular

81 Er DHANANJALI
SINGH

30 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 88 Yes 01-08-2018 -- Regular

82 Er RAJESH KUMAR 45 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 240 Yes 19-04-2023 -- Regular

83 Dr SANJAY GUPTA 45 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 198 Yes 18-08-2020 -- Regular

84 TUSHAR KANT 34 Assistant Professor Male MBA 36 Yes 04-09-2023 -- Regular

85 Abhishek Kumar
Singh

33 Assistant Professor Male MBA 12 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

86 Ms NEHA SHARMA 37 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 27-10-2023 -- Regular

87 Ms Prachi
Kushrestha

24 Assistant Professor Female M.Tech 5 Yes 15-10-2024 -- Regular

88 MS NISHU BILONIA 25 Assistant Professor Female MBA 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

89 MS PUSHPLATA
SINGH

43 Assistant Professor Female M.A 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

90 MR YOGENDRA
SINGH

36 Assistant Professor Male M.Sc. 3 Yes 03-10-2024 -- Regular

91 MS JYOTI SINGH 24 Assistant Professor Female M.Sc. 12 Yes 11-09-2023 -- Regular

92 MS MADHUMITA
DUA

27 Assistant Professor Female MBA 12 Yes 25-09-2023 -- Regular

93 ER NARESH 30 Assistant Professor Male M.Tech 5 Yes 16-04-2024 -- Regular

94 MS TEJASHWANI
AWASTHI

26 Assistant Professor Female MBA 5 Yes 08-04-2024 -- Regular


